PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Edward W Knowlton	2005-10-05	
Mitchell Levinson	2005-09-21	
Karl Pope	2005-09-21	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IIThermage, Inc.	25881 Industrial Boulevard		Hayward	CALIFORNIA	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10447187	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026875

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kevin G. Rooney
DATE SIGNED:	2005-10-13

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGN01.tif

source=ASSIGN02.tif

source=ASSIGN03.tif

source=ASSIGN04.tif

source=ASSIGN05.tif

source=ASSIGN06.tif

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0036

800021660

Att'y Docket No. THERM-08

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Edward W. Knowlton of 5478 Blackhawk Drive, Danville, California 94506;

Mitchell Levinson of 7924 Spyglass Court, Pleasanton, California 94588; and Karl Pope of 222 23rd Avenue, San Mateo,

California 94403; have invented a new and improved METHOD FOR TREATING SKIN AND UNDERLYING TISSUE,

for which I (we) executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 2, 2003, April 1, 2003 and April 1,

2003, respectively.

I (we) hereby grant the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any

further identification or information, including Declaration execution date(s) (above), Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that

follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 10/447,187

Filing Date: May 27, 2003

WHEREAS, Thermage, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having

its principal office at 25881 Industrial Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to

the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of

One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

(we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Thermage, Inc. my (our)

entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic

and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market

Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the

subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

Witness my hand this 5 day of 6ct., 2005.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF ALAWASA)
On this S day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared Edward W. Knowlton, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
(Seals Commission # 1492796 Nutary Public - California Contra Costa County No Comm. Explans Jun 28, 2008
Witness my hand this day of, 2005.
Mitchell Levinson, Inventor
Mitchell Levinson, Inventor STATE OF
On this, 2005, before me personally appeared Mitchell Levinson, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
(Seal)
Witness my hand this day of, 2005.
Karl Pope, Inventor
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this, 2005, before me personally appeared Karl Pope, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public (Seal)

 $2 \ \mathrm{of} \ 2$

Att'y Docket No. THERM-08

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Edward W. Knowlton of 5478 Blackhawk Drive, Danville, California 94506;

Mitchell Levinson of 7924 Spyglass Court, Pleasanton, California 94588; and Karl Pope of 222 23rd Avenue, San Mateo,

California 94403; have invented a new and improved METHOD FOR TREATING SKIN AND UNDERLYING TISSUE,

for which I (we) executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 2, 2003, April 1, 2003 and April 1,

2003, respectively.

I (we) hereby grant the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any

further identification or information, including Declaration execution date(s) (above), Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that

follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 10/447,187

7 Filing Date: May 27, 2003

WHEREAS, Thermage, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having

its principal office at 25881 Industrial Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to

the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of

One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

(we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Thermage, Inc. my (our)

entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic

and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market

Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the

subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

Witness my hand this	day of	, 2005.	
STATE OF		vard C. Knowlton, Inventor	
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
On this o	lay of Individual aforesai	d, who duly acknowledged the sign	v appeared Edward C. Knowlton, to me ning of the foregoing instrument to be his cified.
(Seal)		Notary Public	
Witness my hand this day of	<u>Sept</u> , 200	05. 4. the AA	
STATE OF A CAMEDA On this 21 day of	Mitce) ss.)	chell Levinson, Inventor	
On this <u>21</u> d known and known to me to be the voluntary act and deed and who ex	Individual aforesaid	d, who duly acknowledged the sign	appeared Mitchell Levinson, to me ning of the foregoing instrument to be his cified.
(Seal) Comming Notary Pur Coming Comming My Comming E		Notary Public	
Witness my hand this day of	, 200	05.	
STATE OF)) ss.	l Pope, Inventor	
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
	aforesaid, who duly	acknowledged the signing of the f	appeared Karl Pope, to me known and coregoing instrument to be his voluntary
(Seal)		Notary Public 2 of 2	

Att'y Docket No. THERM-08

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Edward W. Knowlton of 5478 Blackhawk Drive, Danville, California 94506;

Mitchell Levinson of 7924 Spyglass Court, Pleasanton, California 94588; and Karl Pope of 222 23rd Avenue, San Mateo,

California 94403; have invented a new and improved METHOD FOR TREATING SKIN AND UNDERLYING TISSUE,

for which I (we) executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 2, 2003, April 1, 2003 and April 1,

2003, respectively.

I (we) hereby grant the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any

further identification or information, including Declaration execution date(s) (above), Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that

follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 10/447,187

Filing Date: May 27, 2003

WHEREAS, Thermage, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having

its principal office at 25881 Industrial Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to

the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of

One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

(we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Thermage, Inc. my (our)

entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic

and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market

Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the

subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

Witness my hand this day of, 2005.	
Edward C. Warrellow I.	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of, 2005, before me personally appeared Edward C. known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing in voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.	Knowlton, to me strument to be his
(Seal) Notary Public	
Witness my hand this day of, 2005.	
Mitchell Levinson, Inventor	
STATE OF) ss. Mitchell Levinson, Inventor	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Mitchell Lev</u> known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing in voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.	vinson, to me strument to be his
(Seal)	
Witness my hand this 21 day of Sept., 2005.	
STATE OF CAUFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA STATE OF CAUFORNIA Starl Pope, Inventor (No. 1) SS.	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA) ss.	
On this 21 day of September, 2005, before me personally appeared Karl Pope, to known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.	o me known and be his voluntary
LOIS RITTER Commission # 1 492796 Notary Public - California Econtra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2008 LOIS RITTER Jain Culture Notary Public 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 10/19/2005